Current Asscts

Cash in Bank{Checking)

Cash in Bank(S-Tent Deposits)
Depoits(ConEd)

Accounts Receivable

Loan Receivable(CS)

Loan Receivable(CHP)

Loan Recervable(vera)

Loan Receivable(Fair/Vrix)
Tota] Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Building

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets
Total Other Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities
l.ong-Term Liabilities
Loan(Morgan Stanley)
Loan(CS-interest)
Loan(CS)

Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabihities
Capital

Retained Earmings

Net Income

Total Capital

Total Liabilities & Capital

Charles Henry Properties,LLC

Balance Sheet
May 31, 2014

ASSETS

§ 12,343.51
3,001.75

5635.00

1,442.60
3.565,742.55
20,000.00
115,000.00
20,000.00

3,680,000.00

$

3,738,095.41

3,680,000.00

0.00

7,418,09541

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

§ 7,447,760.53

103,408.09
4,794 .45

<86,957.22>
<50,910.44>

$

0.00

7,555,963.07

7.555,963.07

<137.867.66>

7,418,09541

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only



Revenues

Rental Income

Management Fees
Commuission Income

Interest Income

Other Income

Finance Charge Income
Shipping Charges Reimbursed
I'ee Refunds

Fee Discounts

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Cost of Sales
Cost of Sales-Salaries and Wag

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Iixpenses

Administrative Expense
Promotion

Amortization Fixpense

Travel

3ad Debt Expense

Bank Charges

Management Expense
Charitable Contributions Exp
Commissions and Fees Exp
Depreciation Expense

Dues and Subscriptions Exp
Emplovee Benefit Programs Exp
Freight I'xpense

(niits Iixpense

Income Tax Expense

[nsurance Expense

Interest Expense

Laundry and Cleaning Exp
[.egal and Professional Expense
Licenses Expense

Loss on NSE Checks

Repair & Maintenance Expense
Meals and Entertainment Exp
Office Expense

Pavroll Tax Expense

Penalties and Fines Exp

NYS Corporation Tax

NYC Corporation Tax

Real Estate Tax

Postage Expense

Rent Expense

(iarbage Service
Repairs&Maintenance Expense
Supplies Expense

17,424.44 100.00

Charles Henry Properties,|.LC
Income Statement

Current Month
17.424.07 10000 %
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.37 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2014

Year to Date

85,647.38 160.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1.75 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 .00

85,649.13 160.00

0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

17,424.44 100.00

85,649.13 100.00

200.00 1.15
77.44 0.44
0.00 0.00
19.35 0.11
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
200.00 1.15
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 (.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
13,356.35 76.65
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
275.00 1.58
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
532.96 3.06
0.00 0.00

For Management Purposes Only

1,000.00 1.17
3,365.87 393
0.00 0.00
956.62 1.12
0.00 .00
13.00 0.02
1,000.00 1.17
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
22.99 0.03
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
1,122.09 1.31
55,486.81 64.78
0.00 0.00
13,679.50 15.97
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
9,162.44 10.70
0.00 (.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
30.851.10 36.02
48.00 0.06
12,103.26 14.13
150.00 0.18
1,282.96 1.50
0.00 0.00

Page: |



Telephone xpense

Travel Expense

Salaries Expensc

Wages Fxpense

Utilities Expense

Waler

(ther Expense

Purchase Disc-Expense [tems
(rain/l.oss on Sale of Assets

Total Expenses

Net Income

Charles Henry Properties,LLC
Income Statement

For the Five Months Ending May 31, 2014

Current Month
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
394 .66 2.26
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

15,055.76 86.41

2,368.68 13.59

For Management Purposes Only

Year to Date
0.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
564272
622.21
0.00
0.00
0.00

136,559.57

<50,910.44>

0.00
0.06
0.00
(.00
6.59
0.73
0.00
0.00
0.00

155.44

<59 44>

Page:



6:6:14 at 09:54:28 89

Charles Henry Properties, LLC
General Ledger Trial Balance

Asof May 31, 2014

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: 1

Account ID  Account Description Debit Amt  Credit Amt
10200 Cash in Bank(Checking) 12,343.51
10300 Cash in Bank(S-Tent. Depos 3.001.75
10700 Depoits(Contd) 565.00
11000 Accounts Recervable 1,442.60
13000 Loan Recervable(CS) 3,565,742.55
13500 Loan Receivable(CHP) 20,000.00
14000 Loan Receivable(vera) 115,000.00
14100 l.oan Receivable(Fair/Vrix) 20,000.00
13500 Building 3,680,000.00
21000 Loan(Morgan Stanley) 7.447,760.53
22000 Loan(CS8-interest) 103,408.09
23000 Loan(CS8) 4,794.45
39005 Retained Earnings 86,957.22
40000 Rental Income 85,647.38
40800 Interest Income 1.75
60000 Admnistrative Expense 1,000.00
60100 Promotion 3.365.87
61000 Travel 956.62
62000 Bank Charges 13.00
62500 Management Expense 1,000.00
64300 Dues and Subscriptions Exp 22.99
G7000 Insurance FExpense 1,122.09
67500 Interest Expense 55,486.81
68500 l.egal and Professional Expe 13,679.50
70000 Repair & Maintenance Expe 9,162.44
73200 Real Estate Tax 30,851.10
73500 Postage Expense 48.00
74000 Rent Expense 12,103.26
74100 Garbage Service 150.00
74500 Repars&Maintenance Expe 1,282.96
763500 Travel Expense 50.00
78000 Utilities Expense 5,642.72
79000 Water 62221
Total: 7,641,612.20 7,641,612.20




6614 a1 09:54:38.62 Page: |
Charles Henry Properties LLC
General Journal

For the Pertod From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date, Report is printed with Accounts having Zero Amounts and with Truncated Transaction Descriptions and in

Detail Format.

Date Account IDD Reference Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt
50:14 10300 043014 0.37

40800 037

53114 22000 053114 13,356.35
67500 13,356.35

13,356.72 13,356.72

Total




6/6:14 at 09:54:48.68

Charles Henry Properties,LLC

For the Peried From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014

General Ledger

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Summary By Period Format.

Page: |

Account ID Date Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
10200 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 15,824.40
Cash in Bank(Checking)
Current Period Change 17,424.07 20,904.96 -3,480.89
531114 Ending Balance 12,343.51
10300 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 3,001.38
Cash in Bank(S-Tent.Depo
Current Period Change 0.37 0.37
531114 Ending Balance 3,001.75
10700 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 565.00
Depoits(Conkd)
5/31/14 Ending Balance 565.00
11000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 1,442.60
Accounts Receivable
Current Period Change 17,424.07 17,424.07
5/31/14 Ending Balance 1,442.60
13000 5/114 Beginning Balance 3,565,742.55
Loan Receivable(CS)
5/31/14 Ending Balance 3,565,742.55
13500 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 20,000.00
Loan Receivable(CHP)
5/31/14 Ending Balance 20,000.00
14000 5:1/14 Beginning Balance 115,000.00
L.oan Receivable(vera)
5/31/14 Ending Balance 115,000.00
14100 5/1714 Beginning Balance 20,000.00
l.oan Receivable(Fair/Vitx
5/31/14 Ending Balance 20,000.00
15500 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 3,680,000.00
Building
5/31/14 Ending Balance 3,680,000.00
20000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance
Accounts Payable
Current Period Change 20,904.96 20,904.96
5/31/14 Ending Balance
21000 571714 Beginning Balance -7,447,760.53
[.oan(Morgan Staniey)
5/31/14 Ending Balance -7,447,760.53
22000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance -90,051.74
Loan{CS-inferest)
Current Period Change 13,356.35 -13,356.35
5/31/14 Ending Balance -103,408.09
23000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance -24,000.00
1.oan{CS)
Current Period Change 19,205.55 19,205.55



6:6'14 at 09:54:48.70

Charles Henry Properties,LLC

General Ledger

For the Period From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Summary By Period Format.

Page: 2

Account 1D Date Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description
53114 Ending Balance -4,794.45
39005 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 86,957.22
Retained Eamings
5/31/14 Ending Balance 86,957.22
40000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance -68,223.31
Rental Income
Current Period Change 17,424.07 -17,424.07
5/31/14 Ending Balance -85,647.38
40800 5/1/14 Beginning Balance -1.38
[nterest Income
Current Period Change 0.37 -0.37
5i31/14 Ending Balance -1.78
60000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 800.00
Administrative Expense
Current Period Change 200.00 200.00
5/3114 Ending Balance 1,000.00
60100 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 3,288.43
Promotion
Current Period Change 77.44 77.44
5/31/14 Ending Balance 3,365.87
61000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 937.27
Iravel
Current Period Change 19.35 19.38
5/31/114 Ending Balance 956.62
62000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 13.00
Bank Charges
5/31/14 Ending Balance 13.00
62500 5/1/14 Begimning Balance 800.00
Management Expensc
Current Period Change 200.00 200.00
5/31/14 Ending Balance 1,000.00
64500 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 22.99
Dues and Subscriptions Ex
5/31/14 Ending Balance 22,99
67000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 1,122.09
Insurance Expense
5/31/14 Ending Balance 1,122.09
67500 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 42,130.46
Interest Expense
Current Period Change 13,356.35 13,356.35
5/31/14 Ending Balance 55,486.81
68500 511114 Beginning Balance 13,679.50
Legal and Professional Ex
5/31/14 Ending Balance 13,679.50



6:6-14 at 09:54:48.70
Charles Henry Properties,LLC
General Ledger
For the Period From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014
Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Summary By Period Format.

Account [D Date Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Account Description

70000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 8,887.44
Repair & Maintenance Exp
Current Period Change 275.00 275.00
5/31/14 Ending Balance 9,162.44
73200 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 30,851.10
Real Lstate Tax
5/31/14 Ending Balance 30,851.10
73500 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 48.00
Postage Expense
5/31/14 Ending Balance 48.00
74000 5114 Beginning Balance 12.103.26
Rent Expense
5/31/14 Ending Balance 12,103.26
74100 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 150.00
(Garbage Service
5/31/14 Ending Balance 150.00
74500 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 750.00
Repairs&Maintenance Exp
Current Period Change 532.96 53296
5/31/14 Ending Balance 1,282.96
76500 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 50.00
Travel Expense
5/31/14 Ending Balance 50.00
78000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 5,248.06
Utilities Expense
Current Period Change 394.66 394,66
5/31/14 Ending Balance 5,642.72
79000 5/1/14 Beginning Balance 622.21

Water
5/31/14 Ending Balance 622.21



6:6:14 at 09:55:07.60

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by ID. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Charles Henry Properties,LLC

Customer Ledgers

For the Period From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014

Page: 1

Customer 1) Date Trans No Typ Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Customer
1 5/1/14 0042 8 499.77 499.77
Hildegard Y. Klages 5/1/14 756 CRIJ 499.77 0.00
2 5/1/14 0043 8J 2,100.00 2,100.00
Abigal Diaz 5/1/14 569 CRIJ 2,100.00 0.00
3 5/1/14 0044 8] 1,950.00 1,950.00
Adam Smitlie 5/9/14 9431663 CRI 1,950.00 0.00
4 5/1/14 0045 8J 2,075.00 2,075.00
Abdel Rigumye 5/12/14 9700620824 CRI] 2,075.00 0.00
5 5/1/14 0046 8J 2,000.00 2,000.00
James Padula 5/1/14 221 CRI] 2,000.00 0.00
6 5/1/14 0047 81 2,100.00 2,100.00
Carl De Cruze 5/9/14 5626977 CR! 2,100.06 0.00
7 5/1/14 Balance Fwd 1,442.60
Water Dragon New York [L1LC - 5/1/14 0048 M 6,500.00 7.942.60
5/1/14 0049 SJ 50.61 7,993.21
5/1/14 0030 5] 148.69 8,141.90
5/5/14 1145 CRIJ 6,699.30 1,442.60



6:6:14 at 69:55:18.85

Fiter Criteria includes: Report order is by Invoice Number.

Charles Henry Properties,LLC
Invoice Register

For the Period From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014

Page: ]

Invoice No Date Quote No Name Amount
0042 511714 Hildegard Y. Klages 499.77
0043 5:1/14 Abigal Diaz 2,100.00
0044 511714 Adam Smillie 1,950.00
0045 51714 Abdel Rigumye 2,075.00
0046 5/1/14 James Padula 2,000.00
0047 5/1/14 Carl De Cruze 2,100.00
0048 5/1/14 Water Dragon New York LLC 6,500.00
0049 5:1/14 Water Dragon New York LLC 50.61
0030 51414 Water Dragon New York LLC 148.69
Totad

17,424.07



6:6:14 at 09:55:25 46

For the Period From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014

Charles Henry Properties,LLC
Cash Receipts Journal

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Check Date. Report is printed in Detail Format.

Page: i

Date Account ID Transaction Ref Line Description Debit Amnt Credit Amni

5114 11000 756 Invoice: 0042 499.77
10200 Hildegard Y. Klages 49977

51114 11000 569 Invoice: 0043 2,100.00
10200 Abigal Diaz 2,100.00

5114 11000 221 Invoice: 0046 2,000.00
10200 James Padula 2,000.00

5514 11000 1145 Invoice: 0048 6,500.00
11000 Invoice: 0049 50.61
11000 Invoice: 0050 148.69
10200 Water Dragon New York LLC 6,699.30

5914 11000 9431663 Invoice: 0044 1,950.00
10200 Adam Smillie 1,950.00

5914 11000 5626977 Invoice: 0047 2,160.00
10200 Carl De Cruze 2,100.00

51214 11000 9700620824 Invoice: 0045 2,075.00
10200 Abdel Rigumys 2,075.00

17,424.07

17,424.07




6°6.14 at 09:55.34.65

Charles Henry Properties, LLC

Purchase Journal

For the Period From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014

Filter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date. Report is printed in Defail Format.

Page: |

Date

Account ID
Account Description

Invoice #

Line Description

Debit Amount

Credit Amount

5114

5514

5514

5514

5514

5514

51214

51614

62500

Management Expense
20000

Accounts Pavable

74500

Repairs&Maintenance Expense
20000

Accounts Pavable

60000

Administrative Expense
20000

Accounts Pavable

23000

Loan{C8)

20000

Accounts Payable

74500

Repairs&Maintenance Expense
60100

Promotion

61000

Travel

20000

Accounts Pavable

74500

Repairs& Maintenance Expense
20000

Accounts Payable

78000
Uhilitics Lxpense
20000
Accounts Pavable

70000

Repair & Maintenance Expens
20000

Accounts Payable

050114

4/15-5/6

050114

050514

050414

050314

051214

13982

Cash

Robert Moleros

Veratex Inc.

Bank of America

AT&T Universal Card

Robert Moleros

Con Edison Co. of NY Inc.

Bass Electrical Corp.

200.00
200.00
200.00
19,205.55

232.96
7744

19.35
106.00
394.06

275.00

20,904.96

20000

200.00

200.00

19,205.55

32975

100.00

394.66

275.00

20,904.96




66 14 a1 09:55:43.06

Charles Henry Properties,LLC

For the Period From May 1, 2014 to May 31, 2014

L'ilter Criteria includes: Report order is by Date.

Check Register

Page: 1

Check # Date Payee Cash Account Amount
184 5/5/14 AT&T Universal Card 10200 32975
185 5/5/14 Bank of America 10200 19,205.55
186 5:5:14 Cash 10200 200.00
187 5/5/14 Veratex Inc. 10200 200.00
188 5/5/14 Robert Moleros 10200 200.00
189 5/5/14 Robert Moleros 10200 100.00
190 5/12/14 Con Edison Co. of NY Inc 10200 394.66
191 5:23/14  Bass Electrical Corp. 10200 275.00
Total

20,904.96



